10-15-2002 **FORM PTO-1595** N FORM COVER SHEET U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 3-01) **ENTS ONLY** OMB No. 0651-0027 Tab settings ⇔ ¹ 102249548 ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honor Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Sanmina-SCI Corporation John A. Ireland Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No MRD 104100 Nature of conveyance: 3. X Assignment Merger Street Address: 2101 West Clinton Avenue Security Agreement Change of Name City: Huntsville 35807 Zip: State: AL Other Execution Date: September 4, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: \_09/04/2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10264368 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Charles R. Ducker, Jr. Name: Enclosed Internal Address: Lanier Ford Shaver & Payne P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 200 West Side Square, Suite 5000 8. Deposit account number: City: Huntsville State: AL ZIP: 35801 50-0686 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

10/11/2002 LHUELLER 00000187 10264368

Statement and signature.

Charles R. Ducker, Jr.

copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:581

9.

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013371 FRAME: 0156 Attorney Docket No.: 98-0487.87

## **ASSIGNMENT**

| <del>eknowledged</del> , I  | IDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby  |
|---|--|
| John A. Ireland   | of RR #3, Box 230, Jasper Ontario, Canada, K0G1G0  |
|   | mina-SCI Corp., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2101 07, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout   |
| CIRC  | CUIT BOARD STANDOFF  |
| nd patents of every country for said invention, in all other applications for patent which have be f such inventions and/or improvements to said inventions and all foreign countries on said in the United States and all foreign countries on said in the United States and all foreign countries on said in the United States and all foreign countries on said in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions. | oplication on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications acluding all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any vention; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued aid inventions and/or improvements; and specifically including the right to my convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the  |
|   | missioner of Patents and Trademarks or other issuing authority to issue any for said invention and/or improvements to the above-named assignee, its  |
|   | assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same ned;   |
| f this assignment, the undersigned will execut<br>pplications, including provisional, divisional, co<br>ny and all said invention and/or improvements; ex<br>ther useful papers; communicate to the assigned<br>improvements and the history thereof; and general   | e expense of the assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose te all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign ontinuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on xecute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and the all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and/or ally do everything possible which the assignee, its successors, assigns, and to said invention and/or improvements, and for securing, maintaining and tion and/or improvements; |
| uccessors, assigns and nominees of the assignee.  | s, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the   |
| Signature: John A. Ireland  | Date: 02 -09-04  |
| DOUINGE OF ONTARIO, CANADA  |  |
| COUNTY OF GRENUILLE   |  |
|   | the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and f his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.  |
|   | Notary Public  KENNETH REGINALD LAW, a Commissioner, etc.,   |
| vl]G:\Ip_D8\Patent\CLIENTS\SCI\98-0487,87\Assignment2.  | United Counties of Lance and   |

PATENT REEL: 013371 FRAME: 0157

arrest.